



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 10122 of 2025

Krishnapal @ Kishan

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Vishvajit Tiwari, Yogesh Mishra
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 73

HON'BLE SAMEER JAIN, J.

1. This is second bail application filed on behalf of the applicant.
2. Shri Yogesh Mishra, learned counsel for the applicant and Shri Rajiv Dhar Dwivedi, learned A.G.A for the State are present.
3. At the very outset, learned counsel for the applicant submits however, applicant did not approach the Apex Court after rejection of the first bail application but this fact has not been disclosed in the affidavit filed support of the instant bail application.
4. He prays for and is granted ten days time to file affidavit disclosing the fact that whether after rejection of the first bail application by this Court applicant approached the Apex Court or not.
5. List this matter in the week commencing 15.12.2025.

(Sameer Jain,J.)

November 24, 2025

Nadeem